Michigan Fire Service Expo Executive Committee

Roster of Delegates
Rev. December 5, 2001



Each member association, agency, and organization may be represented by two (2) delegates.  A delegate must be authorized to speak for the president, executive board, or administrative head of the association, agency, or organization he/she represents.



ORGANIZATION


NAME
MAILING ADDRESS
E-MAIL
PHONE
FAX

International Association of Arson Investigators, Michigan Chapter


Mr. Mike Roarty
Roseville FD

18750 Common Rd.

Roseville, MI 48066
mroarty@tir.com
(810) 445-5444
(810) 445-4019

International Association of Arson Investigators, Michigan Chapter


David D. Teriaco
Jackson Co. Sheriff Dept.

212 W. Wesley St.

Jackson, MI 49201-2292
dteriaco@co.jackson.mi.us
(517) 768-7928
(517) 768-5852

Michigan Arson Prevention Committee


Mr. Tom Reilly
3051 Riverwood Hts.

Port Huron, MI 48060
treillyinvestigator@msn.com
(810) 989-9035 
(810) 989-9123

Michigan Arson Prevention Committee


Mr. Jim LaBuhn

(Expo Treasurer)
46322 Meadow Lane

Macomb, MI 48044
jameslabuhn@msn.com
(810) 228-9486
Same as Phone #

Michigan Association of Fire Chiefs


Chief Ken Eagle

(Expo Vice Chair)
Sault Ste. Marie FD

125 Ridge St.

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49738
soofiredp@sault.com
(906) 632-2226
(906) 635-6969

Michigan Association of Fire Chiefs


Chief Danny Hagen
Eastpointe Fire and Rescue

16370 9 Mile Road

Eastpointe, MI 48021
dhagen9860@home.com
(810) 445-5055
(810) 445-5057

ORGANIZATION


NAME
MAILING ADDRESS
E-MAIL
PHONE
FAX

Michigan Fire Fighters Training Council


Chief Mike Burke
Elba Twp. FD

3714 W. Genesee Rd.

Lapeer, MI 48446
Mike_Burke@Tapcoint.com
(810) 678-2295 (work)

(810) 664-4045 (home)
(810) 678-8187

Michigan Fire Fighters Training Council


Mr. Greg Kirt
7150 Harris Drive

Lansing, MI 49013
kirtg@michigan.gov
(517) 322-5461
(517) 322-6540

Michigan Fire Inspectors Society


Mr. Kevin Abbasse
2022 Engleside Dr., SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49546
kabbasse@aol.com
(616) 942-7854 (ofc.)

(616) 299-1242 (cell)


Michigan Fire Inspectors Society


Mr. Wally Schroeder
Traverse City FD

500 West Front St.

Traverse City, MI 49684
wally9851@aol.com
(231) 922-4930, Ext. 3,

(ofc.)


Michigan Fire Service Instructors Assn.


Dep. Chief Robert Austin
Wyoming FD

1250-36th St., SW

Wyoming, MI 49509
austinb@ci.wyoming.mi.us
(616) 530-7252
(616) 249-3435

Michigan Fire Service Instructors Assn.


Dep. Fire Chief Mike Cousins
Thomas Twp. Fire Dept.

355 N. Miller Rd.

Saginaw, MI 48609-4834
TTFDCHIEF2@aol.com
(517) 781-4141
(517) 781-6059

Michigan Professional Fire Fighters Union


Mr. Paul Hufnagel
419 S. Washington Ave., Suite 104

Lansing, MI 48933-2125
phufnagel@aol.com
(517) 485-8360
(517) 485-8367

Michigan Professional Fire Fighters Union


Mr. Terry Chesney
9397 Haggerty Rd.

Plymouth, MI 48170
thchesney@aol.com
(800) 886-7338
(734) 454-1757

ORGANIZATION


NAME
MAILING ADDRESS
E-MAIL
PHONE
FAX

Michigan Dept. of Environmental Quality - Storage Tank Division


Mr. Roger Przybysz
333 S. Capitol Avenue

PO Box 30157

Lansing, MI 48909-7657
przybysr@michigan.gov
(517) 373-2789
(517) 335-2245

Michigan Dept. of Environmental Quality - Storage Tank Division


Ms. Elizabeth (Liz) Browne
333 S. Capitol Ave., 2nd Fl.

PO Box 30157

Lansing, MI 48909-7657
brownee@michigan.gov
(517) 373-8168
(517) 335-2245

Michigan Dept. of Natural Resources - Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management Division


Mr. Ronald Wilson
530 W. Allegan, 

4th Fl. Mason Bldg.

PO Box 30452

Lansing, MI 48909-7952
Wilsonrl@michigan.gov
(517) 373-1219
(517) 241-0977

Michigan Dept. of Natural Resources - Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management Division


Mr. Art Sutton
530 W. Allegan, 

4th Fl. Mason Bldg.

PO Box 30452

Lansing, MI 48909-7952
suttona@michigan.gov
(517) 373-1226
(517) 241-0977

Michigan Dept. of Consumer and Industry Services - Emergency Medical Service Division


Mr. John Hubinger 
G. Mennen Williams Bldg., 525 W. Ottawa

Lansing, MI 48933
jfhubin@michigan.gov
(517) 241-3020
(517) 241-3423

Michigan Dept. of Consumer and Industry Services - Emergency Medical Service Division


Ms. Robin Shivley
G. Mennen Williams Bldg., 525 W. Ottawa

Lansing, MI 48933
Rmshivl@michigan.gov
(517) 241-3024
(517) 241-3423

Michigan Dept. of Consumer and Industry Services - Bureau of Safety and Regulation (MIOSHA)


Mr. Doug Earle
PO Box 30643

(7150 Harris Drive)

Lansing, MI 48909-8143
dearle@michigan.gov
(517) 322-1814
(517) 322-1775

Michigan Dept. of Consumer and Industry Services - Bureau of Safety and Regulation (MIOSHA)


Ms. Eva Hatt
PO Box 30643

(7150 Harris Drive)

Lansing, MI 48909-8143
Ehatt@michigan.gov
(517) 322-1812
(517) 322-6353

ORGANIZATION


NAME
MAILING ADDRESS
E-MAIL
PHONE
FAX

Michigan Dept. of Consumer and Industry Services - Office of Fire Safety
Mr. Tony Sanfilippo
PO Box 30700 

(7150 Harris Drive, GOB)

Lansing, MI 48909-8200
tsanfi@michigan.gov
(517) 322-5331
(517) 322-1356

Michigan Dept. of Consumer and Industry Services - Office of Fire Safety
Ms. Kim Osborn
PO Box 30700 

(7150 Harris Drive, GOB)

Lansing, MI 48909-8200
kosbor@michigan.gov
(517) 322-1162
(517) 322-1356

Michigan Department of State Police - Emergency Mgt. Division


Capt. John Ort
4000 Collins Rd.

PO Box 30636

Lansing, MI 48909-8136
ortj@michigan.gov
(517) 333-5042
(517) 333-4987

Michigan Department of State Police - Emergency Mgt. Division - Hazmat Training Center
Mr. Curt Irish
7426 Osborn 

Lansing, MI 48913
irishc@michigan.gov
(517) 322-1942
(517) 864-3751

Michigan Department of State Police - Fire Marshal Division


Capt. Ed Burke

(Expo Chair)
7150 Harris Drive

Lansing, MI 49013
burkee@michigan.gov
(517) 322-5454
(517) 322-2908

Michigan Department of State Police - Fire Marshal Division


Mr. Chuck Cribley

(Expo Secretary)
7150 Harris Drive

Lansing, MI 49013
cribleyc@michigan.gov
(517) 322-5449
(517) 322-2908

Michigan State Firemen’s Association


Mr. Warren Collisi
1841 Freshmen Drive S.

Saginaw, MI 48604-9503


warren@collisi.net
(989) 755-1685
(989) 755-8538

Michigan State Firemen’s Association


Mr. George Scrimger
140 S. Maple Leaf Rd.

Lapeer, MI 49446


gisfire@tir.com
(810) 664-1336
(810) 664-6141
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